November 2007   Rev. 3 1/23
1
M36P0R9060E0
512 Mbit (x16, Multiple Bank, Multi-Level, Burst) Flash memory
64 Mbit (Burst) PSRAM, 1.8V supply, Multi-Chip Package
Feature summary
■ Multi-Chip Package
– 1 die of 512 Mbit (32Mb x 16, Multiple

available options (Speed, Package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact the Numonyx Sales Office nearest to you.
Table 7. Ordering information scheme
Example:  M36 P 0 R 9 0 6 0 E 0 ZAC E
Device Type
M36 = Multi-Chip Package (Flash + PSRAM)
Flash 1 Architecture
P = Multi-Level, Multiple Bank, Large Buffer
Flash 2 Architecture
0 = No Die
Operating Voltage
R = VDDF = VCCP = VDDQ = 1.7 to 1.95V
Flash 1 Density
9 = 512 Mbits
Flash 2 Density
0 = No Die
RAM 1 Density
6 = 64 Mbits
RAM 2 Density
0 = No Die
Parameter Blocks Location
E = Even Block Flash Memory Configuration
Product Version
0 = 90nm Flash technology, 96ns speed; 0.11µm PSRAM technology, 70ns speed
Package
ZAC = stacked TFBGA107 C stacked footprint.
Option
E = ECOPACK Package, Standard packing
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel packing
8 Revision history M36P0R9060E0
22/23
8 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
28-Nov-2005 1 Initial release.
20-Jul-2006 2
Document status promoted to full Datasheet.
PSRAM part changed. Flash memory component specifications
updated to latest version of M58PRxxxJ datasheet (VPP changed in
Table 3). H9 ball changed to DU in Figure 2: TFBGA connections